
 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

 

Joint Winter Plan 2018/2019 
 
 

IJB August 2018 
Gareth Clinkscale, General Manager Unscheduled Care 

  
  
  

 
 



  



  



65% 

70% 

75% 

80% 

85% 

90% 

95% 

100% 

1
2

-J
an

-1
5

 
2

6
-J

an
-1

5
 

0
9

-F
eb

-1
5

 
2

3
-F

eb
-1

5
 

0
9

-M
ar

-1
5 

2
3

-M
ar

-1
5 

0
6

-A
p

r-
1

5 
2

0
-A

p
r-

1
5 

0
4

-M
ay

-1
5 

1
8

-M
ay

-1
5 

0
1

-J
u

n
-1

5
 

1
5

-J
u

n
-1

5
 

2
9

-J
u

n
-1

5
 

1
3

-J
u

l-
1

5
 

2
7

-J
u

l-
1

5
 

1
0

-A
u

g-
1

5
 

2
4

-A
u

g-
1

5
 

0
7

-S
ep

-1
5

 
2

1
-S

ep
-1

5
 

0
5

-O
ct

-1
5

 
1

9
-O

ct
-1

5
 

0
2

-N
o

v-
1

5 
1

6
-N

o
v-

1
5 

3
0

-N
o

v-
1

5 
1

4
-D

ec
-1

5 
2

8
-D

ec
-1

5 
1

1
-J

an
-1

6
 

2
5

-J
an

-1
6

 
0

8
-F

eb
-1

6
 

2
2

-F
eb

-1
6

 
0

7
-M

ar
-1

6 
2

1
-M

ar
-1

6 
0

4
-A

p
r-

1
6 

1
8

-A
p

r-
1

6 
0

2
-M

ay
-1

6 
1

6
-M

ay
-1

6 
3

0
-M

ay
-1

6 
1

3
-J

u
n

-1
6

 
2

7
-J

u
n

-1
6

 
1

1
-J

u
l-

1
6

 
2

5
-J

u
l-

1
6

 
0

8
-A

u
g-

1
6

 
2

2
-A

u
g-

1
6

 
0

5
-S

ep
-1

6
 

1
9

-S
ep

-1
6

 
0

3
-O

ct
-1

6
 

1
7

-O
ct

-1
6

 
3

1
-O

ct
-1

6
 

1
4

-N
o

v-
1

6 
2

8
-N

o
v-

1
6 

1
2

-D
ec

-1
6 

2
6

-D
ec

-1
6 

0
9

-J
an

-1
7

 
2

3
-J

an
-1

7
 

0
6

-F
eb

-1
7

 
2

0
-F

eb
-1

7
 

0
6

-M
ar

-1
7 

2
0

-M
ar

-1
7 

0
3

-A
p

r-
1

7 
1

7
-A

p
r-

1
7 

0
1

-M
ay

-1
7 

1
5

-M
ay

-1
7 

2
9

-M
ay

-1
7 

1
2

-J
u

n
-1

7
 

2
6

-J
u

n
-1

7
 

1
0

-J
u

l-
1

7
 

2
4

-J
u

l-
1

7
 

0
7

-A
u

g-
1

7
 

2
1

-A
u

g-
1

7
 

0
4

-S
ep

-1
7

 
1

8
-S

ep
-1

7
 

0
2

-O
ct

-1
7

 
1

6
-O

ct
-1

7
 

3
0

-O
ct

-1
7

 
1

3
-N

o
v-

1
7 

2
7

-N
o

v-
1

7 
1

1
-D

ec
-1

7 
2

5
-D

ec
-1

7 
0

8
-J

an
-1

8
 

2
2

-J
an

-1
8

 
0

5
-F

eb
-1

8
 

1
9

-F
eb

-1
8

 
0

5
-M

ar
-1

8 
1

9
-M

ar
-1

8 
0

2
-A

p
r-

1
8 

4-hour performance 
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Inpatient Cancellations 
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Boarding bed days 

Average number of boarders per day 

increased from  15 to 35 



2.00 

2.20 

2.40 

2.60 

2.80 

3.00 

3.20 

3.40 

3.60 

3.80 

4.00 

4.20 

4.40 

4.60 

4.80 

5.00 

2
1

/0
4

/2
0

1
4

 

1
9

/0
5

/2
0

1
4

 

1
6

/0
6

/2
0

1
4

 

1
4

/0
7

/2
0

1
4

 

1
1

/0
8

/2
0

1
4

 

0
8

/0
9

/2
0

1
4

 

0
6

/1
0

/2
0

1
4

 

0
3

/1
1

/2
0

1
4

 

0
1

/1
2

/2
0

1
4

 

2
9

/1
2

/2
0

1
4

 

2
6

/0
1

/2
0

1
5

 

2
3

/0
2

/2
0

1
5

 

2
3

/0
3

/2
0

1
5

 

2
0

/0
4

/2
0

1
5

 

1
8

/0
5

/2
0

1
5

 

1
5

/0
6

/2
0

1
5

 

1
3

/0
7

/2
0

1
5

 

1
0

/0
8

/2
0

1
5

 

0
7

/0
9

/2
0

1
5

 

0
5

/1
0

/2
0

1
5

 

0
2

/1
1

/2
0

1
5

 

3
0

/1
1

/2
0

1
5

 

2
8

/1
2

/2
0

1
5

 

2
5

/0
1

/2
0

1
6

 

2
2

/0
2

/2
0

1
6

 

2
1

/0
3

/2
0

1
6

 

1
8

/0
4

/2
0

1
6

 

1
6

/0
5

/2
0

1
6

 

1
3

/0
6

/2
0

1
6

 

1
1

/0
7

/2
0

1
6

 

0
8

/0
8

/2
0

1
6

 

0
5

/0
9

/2
0

1
6

 

0
3

/1
0

/2
0

1
6

 

3
1

/1
0

/2
0

1
6

 

2
8

/1
1

/2
0

1
6

 

2
6

/1
2

/2
0

1
6

 

2
3

/0
1

/2
0

1
7

 

2
0

/0
2

/2
0

1
7

 

2
0

/0
3

/2
0

1
7

 

1
7

/0
4

/2
0

1
7

 

1
5

/0
5

/2
0

1
7

 

1
2

/0
6

/2
0

1
7

 

1
0

/0
7

/2
0

1
7

 

0
7

/0
8

/2
0

1
7

 

0
4

/0
9

/2
0

1
7

 

0
2

/1
0

/2
0

1
7

 

3
0

/1
0

/2
0

1
7

 

2
7

/1
1

/2
0

1
7

 

2
5

/1
2

/2
0

1
7

 

2
2

/0
1

/2
0

1
8

 

1
9

/0
2

/2
0

1
8

 

1
9

/0
3

/2
0

1
8

 

D
ay

s 

BGH Average Length of Stay 

The BGH required an extra 20 beds per day this winter 
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Delayed Discharges over 72 hours 

Delayed Discharges 

increased by 51%  



A way forward 



2018/19 Winter Plan 
Objectives Activities Key Performance Indicators 

 

 

 

Increase Weekend Discharge 

7 Day RAD Service  

 

 

% Weekend Discharges 

Increased Weekend Medical Cover 

Enhanced Weekend Pharmacy Service 

Increased Weekend Social Work Access 

Establish Hospital @ Weekend 

Increase discharge to Care Homes and POC 

 

Increase Capacity To Meet Demand 

Winter Surge Ward  

Length of Stay 

ED First Assessment Breaches 

Cancelled Electives 

Ambulatory Care Numbers 

Elective Cessation Plan 

ED Twilight Shifts 

Enhanced BECS during Public Holidays 

Increase AHP capacity 

Enhance Ambulatory Care 

 

Improve Patient Flow 

New Site & Capacity Team  

4 Hour Emergency Access Standard 

Pre 12pm Discharges 

Delayed Discharges 

Daily Dynamic Discharge Re-launch 

Unscheduled Care Improvement Forum 

Escalation Policy Review 

Establish Rapid Assessment and Transfer 

 

Reduce Delays 

Establish central Borders Hospital to Home  

Delayed Discharges 

Community Hospital DD 

> 28 Days Length of Stay 

Community Hospital capacity 

Weekly Delayed Discharge Meeting 

Day of Care Audit Plus 

 

Safer Services 

Review BGH Boarding Policy Boarding bed days 

AAU Bedded/Functioning 

SAU Bedded/Functioning 

Protect Acute Assessment Unit 

Protect Surgical Assessment Unit 

Winter Communications strategy 

 

Staff Wellbeing 

New monthly BGH Staff Awards  

Sickness Absence Staff Wellbeing Champion 

Targeted Wellbeing Activities 



2018/19 Winter Plan 

Objective Projects KPIs 

Increase Weekend 

Discharge 

7 Day RAD Service 

% Weekend 

Discharges 

Increased Weekend Medical Cover 

Enhanced Weekend Pharmacy Service 

Increased Weekend Social Work Access 

Establish Hospital @ Weekend 

Increase discharge to Care Homes and 

Packages of Care 



2018/19 Winter Plan 

Objective Projects KPIs 

Increase Capacity To 

Meet Peak Demand 

Winter Surge Ward 

Length of Stay 

 

ED First Assessment 

 

Cancelled Electives 

 

Ambulatory Care activity 

Elective Cessation Plan 

ED Twilight Shifts 

Enhanced BECS during Public Holidays 

Increase AHP capacity 

Enhance Ambulatory Care 



2018/19 Winter Plan 

Objective Projects KPIs 

Improve Patient Flow 

New Site & Capacity Team 

4 Hour Emergency 

Access Standard 

 

Pre 12pm Discharges 

 

Delayed Discharges 

Daily Dynamic Discharge Re-launch 

Unscheduled Care  

Improvement Forum 

Escalation Policy Review 

Establish Rapid Assessment  

and Transfer 



2018/19 Winter Plan 

Objective Projects KPIs 

Reduce Delays 

Establish central Borders Hospital to 

Home 

Delayed Discharges 

 

Community Hospital DD 

 

> 28 Days Length of Stay 

Community Hospital  

capacity plan 

Weekly Delayed  

Discharge Meeting 

Day of Care Audit Plus 



2018/19 Winter Plan 

Objective Projects KPIs 

Deliver Safer Services 

Review BGH Boarding Policy Boarding bed days 

 

AAU open 

 

SAU open 

Protect Acute Assessment Unit 

Protect Surgical Assessment Unit 

Winter Communications strategy 

Objective Projects KPIs 

Maintain Staff 

Wellbeing 

New monthly BGH  

Staff Awards 
Sickness Absence 

Staff Wellbeing Champion 

Targeted Wellbeing Activities 



Anticipated benefit 
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Emergency Access Standard Anticipated Performance Trajectory 

EAS Target 
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